2025 budget and desires to distribute said funds to AIG VALIC, C/O JP MORGAN CHASE, PO BOX 301154, 

DALLAS, TX 75303-1154 for the volunteer firefighter Length of Service Award “LOSAP” program; and 

WHEREAS, for the 2025 contribution, there are thirteen (13) eligible members at one thousand two 

hundred fifty dollars (1,250.00) each for a total amount of sixteen thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($16,250.00) 

WHEREAS, funds have been certified to be available in the Reserve for LOSAP Account, 

Number T-01-55-0292-000-000; and; 

WHEREAS, the Township Council accepts Edison Township’s recommendations as described herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Edison in the